Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 12-22-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

12/20/5	AN ANNA NAMA NINI ZANA ANN ANN			
1031 1031	42395			
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Amar S. Wanni Thomas M. Rudy	Name: ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company			
	Internal Address: Law Department			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	0			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East, P.O. Box 900			
Execution Date(s) December 12, 2005	-			
✓ Assignment	City Assessed			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Annandale			
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:08801			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country y. John Zip. 2000			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔄 Yes 🗀 No			
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address:Law Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East, PO Box 900	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Annandale	8. Payment Information			
State: New Jersey Zip:08801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number:703.846.4311	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 703.846.7799	b. Deposit Account Number 05-1330			
Email Address: glenn.t.barrett@exxonmobil.com	Authorized User Name ExxonMobil Research & Eng			
9. Signature:	1			
DEVRNE 00000260 051330 11253816 Signature	December 19, 2005 Date			
1 40.00 M Glenn T. Barrett	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Amar S. Wanni

Thomas M. Rudy

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

"ANTI-VIBRATION TUBE SUPPORT"

said application having been execu further identified as Case Number	red on the	day(s) of ; and all rights of priority	Decemore December 2015	said application	2005, and being on under provisions of	
international conventions or treatie	s.					
2) UNDERSIGNED agreed obtaining patents and the prosecuti therefor or registrations thereof, at Patent and Trademark Office and a	on thereof for said any specific sep	invention or improvement, parate assignments of any o	and any co of the abov	ontinuations of re required for	such applications or substit recording in the United St	tute
3) UNDERSIGNED agree issued thereon, or any reissue of UNDERSIGNED will cooperate wall documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving and produced the cooperate was all documents and giving all giving and giving and giving and giving all giving and giving and giving and giving and giving all giving and giving and giving all giving and giving all giving and giving all giving all giving all giving and giving all giving all giving all giving all giving and giving all givin	or application for ith ASSIGNEE to	the reissue thereof, become the best of the ability of Ul	ming invo	olved in prior	ity of invention proceedi	ings
4) UNDERSIGNED agree foreign patents covering said inve entirely as the same would have be	ntion or improvem	ent and to vest all rights t	herein here	eby conveyed	to ASSIGNEE, as fully an	
5) UNDERSIGNED hereb the Declaration for the above-refere			trument the	e date(s) on wh	nich UNDERSIGNED exec	ute
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this ass	signment has been e	executed by UNDERSIGNI	ED on the	date opposite U	INDERSIGNED'S NAME.	
Date 12/12/05	Inventor Amar S. W	Janni Janni	(LS)	Witness_	The Kref	
Date 12/12/05					5Wanni	
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness		
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness		
Date	Inventor		_(LS)	Witness		
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness		
	27810	***				

PATENT REEL: 017369 FRAME: 0344

Family Number: P2003J053-US3

RECORDED: 12/20/2005

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE